managements’ estimates and assumptions, introducing a risk of changes to the carrying amounts of
these items within the next accounting period.

Purchased loan portfolios

Non-performing loan portfolios are purchased from financial institutions at a substantial discount from
their face value. The portfolios are classified as a financial asset at “fair value through profit or loss”.
The fair value of each portfolio is assessed on the measurement date using valuation techniques
taking account of projected future cash flows, an assessment of the discount factor for each portfolio
based upon market information modified by appropriate risk assessments or discounts, and recent
arm’s length transactions.

The Directors are of the opinion that the discount rate applied in determining the fair value of the loan
portfolios represents an unobservable market rate. That rate has been determined by management to
be 15% for non-paying portfolios and 12% for paying portfolios.   Changes in this assumption to a
reasonably possible alternative would lead to the following financial impact:

31
st

 May  2012
Movement in profit
and loss

£000

29
th

 February 2012
Movement in
profit and loss
£000

31
st

 May  2011
Movement in
profit and loss
£000

- 250 basis points .....  8,753 7,988 7,713

+250 basis points .....  (8,079) (7,435) (7,067)

LOWELL FINANCE HOLDINGS GROUP  Q3 2012 INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS

Page 23 of 35

The group has forward flow agreements in place in relation to the future purchase of loan portfolios.
The fair value of portfolios purchased under these agreements is determined on the same basis as the
Group’s other purchased loan portfolios.

The assumptions used in the accounting valuation of Purchased Assets in Lowell’s balance sheet, for
paying loan portfolios only, were updated in consultation with Lowell’s auditors in Q3 2012. Paying
portfolios are defined as portfolios where at the point the pricing decision is made, the company has
received at least four months of payment data, and where payments have been made on over 60% of